
GUERNSEY STATUTORY INSTRUMENT 

1989 - No. >.3\ 
T h e  P o s t  Of f i c e  ( I n l and  P o s t )  (Amendment )  (No.  3 )  O r d e r ,  1989 

Made . . . ... ... ~ ? " S e p t e m b e r ,  1989 

Laid b e f o r e  t h e  S t a t e s  . . . 1989 

Coming i n to  Opera t ion  . . . 2nd  O c t o b e r ,  1989 

'TI-IE STATES POST OFFICE BOARD, in p u r s u a n c e  o f  t h e  

p o w e r s  c o n f e r r e d  u p o n  i t  b y  s e c t i o n s  13, 14, 15, 16, 28 a n d  68 

o f  t h e  P o s t  Of f i c e  ( G u e r n s e y )  Law, 1969, a s  amended  ( a ) ,  

h e r e b y  orders : -  
- 

Amendmeilts t o  1. T h e  P o s t  Of f i c e  ( I n l a n d  P o s t )  O r d e r ,  1983, 
Inland P o s t  
O r d e r  o f  1983. a s  amended  ( b )  is f u r t h e r  amended  a s  follows:- 

( a )  T h e  F i r s t  Schedule  t h e r e t o  is repea led  a n d  

t h e  s chedu l e  s e t  o u t  in  t h e  F i r s t  Schedule  t o  

t h i s  O r d e r  i s  s u b s t i t u t e d  t h e r e f o r .  

( b )  T h e  Second  Schedu l e  t h e r e t o  i s  repea led  a n d  

t h e  s chedu l e  s e t  o u t  in  t h e  Second  Schedu l e  

t o  t h i s  O r d e r  i s  s u b s t i t u t e d  t h e r e f o r .  

( c )  T h e  S ix th  Schedule  t h e r e t o  i s  r epea l ed  a n d  

t h e  s chedu l e  s e t  o u t  in  t h e  T h i r d  Schedule  

t o  t h i s  O r d s r  i s  s u b s t i t u t e d  t h e r e f o r .  

( a )  O r d r e s  e n  Conse i l  Vol. XXII, p.128; Vol. XXIII, p.511. 

( b )  S.I. 1983 No. 9; S.I. 1984  No. 15; S.I.  1984 NO. 24; 
S.I. 1985 No. 4; S.I. 1985 No. 12 ;  S.I. 1386 No. 10; 
S.I. 1986 No. 28; S.I. 1987 No. 8; S.I.  1987 No. 27; 
S.I. 1987 No. 33; S.I.  1987 No. 36; S.I. 1988 No. 4; 
S.I. 1988 No. 17; S.I.  1989 No. 6; S.I. 1989 No. 26. 



Ci ta t ion .  

Commencement.  

2. T h i s  O r d e r  may b e  c i t e d  a s  t h e  P o s t  O f f i c e  ( I n l a n d  

P o s t )  ( A m e n d m e n t )  (No .  3 )  O r d e r ,  1989. 

3.  T h i s  O r d e r  sha l l  c o m e  i n t o  f o r c e  o n  t h e  2nd  d a y  

o f  O c t o b e r ,  1989. 

Dated t h i s  ~ p d a y  o f  S e p t e m b e r ,  1989. 

J. i.V. d e  P u t r o n  

P r e s i d e n t  o f  t h e  S t a t e s  P o s t  O f f i c e  B o a r d  

f o r  a n d  o n  beha l f  o f  t h e  a o a r d  



FIRST SCHEDULE 

FIRST SCHEDULE Sections 1, 19, 22 ,  49 
and 51. 

Rates of postage on postal pacltets 

( i i )  If transmitted a s  a letter to the  
United Icingdoin, the  Isle of ?,fan, 
o r  Jersey:- 
Weight not exceeding 60 g. 
thereafter ,  
not exceeding 100 g. ... 

1 )  11 150 a .  ... 
11 I t  200 g. ... 
II 11 250 g.  . . . 
II II 300 g .  ... 
II 11 350 g. . . . 
II sr 400 6. . . . 
11 I I  450 g. ... 
IT II 500 g. ... 
I) 11 550 g. . . . 
II II 600 g. . . . 
11 ~t 650 g. . . . 
I! I t  700 g. ... 
II I I  750 g.  . . . 
I, I, 800 g. ... 
II I T  850 g.  ... 
II I I  900 g. ... 
t r  tt 950 s. ... 
11 I1 1 0 0 0  g. . . . 

and thereafter ,  f o r  each 
additional 250 g. o r  
part thereof . . . . . . 

Col. 1 
Description o f  
postal packet 

1. Letter, o ther  
than a flowerbox 

Col. 2 
Rates of postage 

( i )  If transmitted a s  a local letter:- 
Weight not exceeding 100 g. 1 2 ~  
thereafter ,  
not exceeding 150 g. . . . 

It  
1 7 ~  

It  200 g. ... 
I, 

2 2 ~  
1 )  250 g. . . . 

11 
27p 

tt 300 g. ... 
( I  tt  350 g. . . . 33P 

r 1  11 400 g. . . . 39P 

11 11 450 g. . . . 45 P 

11 
51P 

1 )  500 g. . . . 
I t  

57P 
1 )  750 g. . . . 

I1 
84p 

11 1000  g. . . . £1.11 
and thereafter ,  f o r  each 
additional 250 g .  o r  

I part thereof . , . . . . 27 p 



Col. 1 
Description of 
postal packet 

Col. 2 
Rates of postage 

- 

2. Newspapers 

3. Articles fo r  the 
-- use of the blind 

4. Business reply 
packet 

5. Parcel 
( a )  United Kingdom 

Isle of Man 

( b )  Jersey 
Republic of 
Ireland 

Weight not exceeding 100 g. 
thereaf ter ,  
not  exceeding 150 g. ... ,, I1 200 g. ... 

( 1  I, 250 g. . . . 
11 ( I  300 g. ... 
I, I1 350 g. . . . 
It  1, 400 g. ... 
11 11 450 g. . . . 
I! I t  500 g .  . . . 
II st 750 g. ... 

No rate  specified. 

( a )  The appropriate ra te  in 
Item 1 plus . . . . . . 

( b )  An annual fee of £15. 

Weight not exceeding 1000 
thereafter ,  
not exceeding 2000 g. 

II I I  3000 g .  
I,  11 4000 g. 
II ( 1  5000 g. 
( 1  11 6000 g. 
,1 11 7000 g. 
11 ( 1  8000 g. 
81 11 9000 g. 
I t  I, 1 0 0 0 0  g. 
1, 11 12500 g. 
11 I! 15000 g. 
I t  ( 1  17500 g. 
I,  I t  20000 g. 
11 11 22500 g. 
II II 25000 g. 

Weight not exceeding 1000 
thereafter ,  
not exceeding 2000 g. 

11 I I  3000 g. 
I ,  r1 4000 g. 
!I I I  5000 g. 
11 11 6000 g. 
I I  11 7000 g. 
11 I ,  8000 g .  
r, 11 9000 g. 
11 11 10000 g. 



Col. 1 
D e s c r i p t i o n  o f  
p o s t a l  p a c k e t  

5. P a r c e l  ( c o n t i n u e d )  
( c )  Loca l  

Col. 2 
R a t e s  o f  p o s t a g e  

Weight n o t  e x c e e d i n g  1000 
t h e r e a f t e r ,  
n o t  e x c e e d i n g  2000 g .  

I ,  I, 3000 g. 
I,  II 4000 g. 
II  vt 5000 g. 
I I  1, 6000 g .  
II  tt 7000 g. 
I ,  I1 8000 g. 
11 11 9000 g. 
I! 8 ,  10000 g. 
11 , I  12500 g. 
1, I1 15000 g. 
I I  ~t 17500 g .  
1, I, 20000 g .  
I I  ( 1  22500 g. 
1 )  11 25000 g. 

6. F l o w e r  b o x  Dimensions  n o t  e x c e e d i n g  

B o x  A 
B 
C 
D 

L e n g t h  G i r t h  
400 mm. 330 mm. . . . . . . . . . 43P 
450 mm. 420 mm. . . . . . . . . . 97P 
560 mm. 360 mm. . . . . . . . . . £1.15 
580 mm. 515 mm. . . . . . . . . . £1.41 
610 mm.  600 mm. . . . . . . . . . 21.64 



SECOND SCHEDULE 

1. Cert i f icate  o f  pos t ing  

2. Recorded del ivery 

3. Cash on del ivery 

SECOND SCHEDULE Sect ions 2 ,  11, 20, 22, 
35 a n d  39. 

Postal  facilities 

. . . . . .  Free  

. . . . . .  25e 

. . . . . .  £1.15 

4. Advice o f  del ivery o f ,  o r  inability t o  
del iver ,  a r eg i s t e red  postal  packet:- 

...... ( a )  i f  r eques t ed  a t  time o f  pos t ing  

. . . . . .  ( b )  if r eques t ed  a f t e r  pos t ing  

5 .  Advice of  del ivery o f ,  o r  inability t o  
del iver  a r e c o r d e d  delivery packet:- 

( a )  i f  r eques t ed  a t  time o f  pos t ing  . . . . . .  
( b )  if r eques t ed  a f t e r  pos t ing  . . . . . .  

6. Pr iva te  Pos t  i3oxes. Collection by t h e  
Board of  pos ta l  packets  ( o t h e r  than 
parce ls )  pos ted  in a pr iva te  pos t ing  
box  (p rov ided  by t h e  person  r eques t ing  
t h e  faci l i ty)  o f  a design and  in a 
posi t ion a p p r o v e d  by t h e  Board:- 

(1) F o r  initial  period o f  one  year  o r  less:- 

( a )  F o r  o n e  collection, on f ive o r  
fewer weekdays in eve ry  week . . . . . .  

( b )  F o r  two collections on five o r  
fewer weekdays in eve ry  week . . . . . .  

( c )  F o r  one  collection on a Sunday 
( b y  special a r rangement  with . . . . . .  t h e  B o a r d )  

( 2 )  F o r  each subsequen t  full  year  . . . . . .  

(3 )  For  a s u b s e q u e n t  p a r t  only of  
a year  . . . . . .  

T h e  fees  
chargeable unde r  
(1) 

A ra teable  
p ropor t ion  o f  
t h e  fees 
chargeable  unde r  
(1) 



THIRD SCHEDULE 

SIXTH SCHEDULE Sections 32, 33 and 34 

Compensation fee  parcel  se rv ice  scheme 

PART I 

Parcel compensation fee  and maximum compensation 

Col. 1 
Compensation fee  

( in addit ion t o  pos tage)  

Col. 2 
PJaximum compensation 

(payable  according  t o  fee  paid 
o r  cha rged)  
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